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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. YARIANCE * BEFORE THE
H/s clifford Reoad, 250' W cf the
¢/} of Lawrence Hill Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{5034 Clifford Road)
1lth Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District

* (Case No. 97-500-A
Bobby B. Bateman, Sr., et ux
Patitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance for that property
known as 5034 Clifford Road, located in the vicinity of Lawrence Hill Road
in Perry Hail. The Petition was filed@ by the owners of the property,
Bobby B. Bateman, Sr., and his wife, Deborah A. Bateman. The Petitioners
seek relief from Section 504 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
{B.C.Z.R.) and Sectior V.B.6.k of the Comprehensive Mamual of Development
Policies {C.M.D.P.) to permit a rear yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the
required 15 feet for a proposed 10' x 12' addition, and an amendment to
the Final Development Plan of Lawrence Eill, Lot 20, therecof, accordingly.
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b)}{1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for & public hearing, a
Aecision shall ke rendered based upon the decumentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information avaeilsbte, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances would adversely

affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
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and should therefore be granted. In the opinior of +the Deputy Zoring
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficuity and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

poth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this 2 day of June, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 504 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section V.B.6.b of the Comprehen-~
sive Manual of Development Policies ({C.M.D.P.) to permit a rear yard
setback of 3 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for a proposed 10' x 12°
addition, and an amendment to the Final Development Plan of Lawrence Hill,
Lot 20, thereof, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at thelr own risk until such

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. if, fFor whatever reason, this Qrder is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. KOfROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
THMR :bis for Baltimore County




Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 9, 1997

Mr_ S Mrs. Bobby Bateman, 3r.
5034 Clifford Road
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S clifford Road, 250' W of the ¢/1 of Lawrence Hill Road
{5034 Clifford Rcad)
1ith Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Bobby B. Bateman, Sr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-505-3A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Bateman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further informaticn on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Ditroeo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
™K :bis for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Gregeory S. Belcher, Bppleby Systems, Inc.
1585 Sulphur Spring Road, Baltimore, Md. 21227

People'’s Counsel

Eile

AT Printed with Savbean ink
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Suite 112, Courthouse
Zoning C . 400 Washington Avenue
oning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 507/ (‘j}“?%f*a/

This Petition shail be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Battimare County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 504 (BCZR) & V.B.6.b (CMDP)

to permit a rear setback of 3 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. for the proposed
additional room and to amend the FDP of Lawrence Hill Subd.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (i;dicate hardship or

ractical difficuity) ;
p . Scranse %ﬁ;f’fl’aﬂ! Pleasre
’  feoms Ts be Gonstresed 047

R .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vatiance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do soiemnly declare and affimy, under the penaities of pequry, thet liwe are the
jagat gwner(s) of the property which i the subject of this Petition.

Legai Cwner(s):

o ) ft;% s ystems Ine, Aty 5. Bodermm) S

(Twpdl of-Print Nari F4

H.r@bbw S % (‘Q_& 2 &M. x/gc;é#-

e ) . Soranre Vo
S?SQTS‘U%W%@ /é/ 1 oAkt A Bl o
4 4 {Type o Print Name)

WALLYMO L2 Elh as{@s‘mgg QM}J‘—AV t
someytoreattioner. O~ 2SS 2~ ST

{Type or Print Name)

S2Be CLIFFRRD 120 410)F3 0357
Perozy Hall W 2/28
City { State Zipcode

Signature Narme, Address and phone number of representative  to be contacted.

Address Phone No. Name

F City Statn Zipeede . Address Phone Na.

A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, itis ordered by the Loning Commissioner of Balfimere Countly, #his _ doy of 19 .
that ihe subject matter of this petifion be set for o public hearing , advertised. asrequiced by the oning Regulations of Baltimore County, in twa newspapers of generat
circulation througheul Baltimare County, and that the raperty be repasted.

- Famng Commissioner-of Balfimore County

| REVIENED av:mﬁ._?i__ DATE: M QC%'} Printect wath Soybsn Ink TEM #: \535

on Recycled Paper

EXTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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Af fldaV].t mggb:the Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Raitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) isfare competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with /rc:?themc\.y.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 53-? ‘/‘ C/fgd-

addrese

Pury ll D 24(28

. cay/ - Sute Zip Cove
‘That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the a address: (ndicats hardship or practcal difficulty)
271 _ordel Ho tarease _punfs
il " A7 ; :

aetdy aiki ETHE

T

‘That Affiant(s) acknowledgc@ thatifa protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required o pay a reposting and adveglmn‘g fee and
may be required to provide additional information. ) La N

Ghature)  © feignature) F iR
(Bt s A& eat A FRCn
typé or pnnt namé) fiype or prnt name) ~.
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit: ‘
SN T, g
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this l‘?ﬁ dayof __/Thaneh_ .19 %7, before me, a Notary Public of the State

- of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

@a’élmj 8. Bitran Jr- and Dehrvat A Batemur

the Affianis(s) herein, personally known: or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianu(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of his/er/their knowiedge and belief.

AS WITNESS uéy)aﬁ'éhd Notariai Seat.

3/14(97 s Snein o 57'437

date NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires: “2/1 1%
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§7-505 A

Zoning description for 5304 ¢lifford Road beginning at a point on
the north side of Clifford Road. This is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 250f feet west of the center line of the nearest
improved intersecting street, Lawrence, which is 50 feet wide.
Being Lot #20, Block , Section D, in the sub-division of Lawrence
Hill as recorded in Baltimore County.

Plat Book #54 Folio #9 containing 2756 square feet

Also Known As 5304 Clifford Rd and located in the Eleventh election
district and in the sixth Councilmanic district.
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Baltimore County Developr(r)lent Proc.elzcs{?ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%ﬁ‘?

May 22, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-505-&
5034 Clifford Road
H/s Clifford Road, 250'+/- W of c/]1 Lawrence Road
11th Election District - &th Commcilmanic
Legal Owner{s): Bobby B. Bateman, Sr. and Deborsh A. Bateman
Post by Date: 05/18/97
Closing Bate: 06/02/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case Anumher and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Motice sign most be visible on the property under petition op or befare the ™Post by Date®
noted above, It should remain there wmtil after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date” noted above, is the deadline for a peighbor to file a formal reguest for a public
hearing.

3} Bfter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (2) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c) Order that the metter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whetbher or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4} In cases that must go to a puhlic hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formsl request or by Order of the
Cosmissioner}, notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property mmst be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally pested, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwerded to this affice.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS 18 NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MOST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

@ﬂ&m\,

Director

cc: Bobhy and Beborah Batemen
BAppleby Systems, Inc.

Printed with Soybean lok
on Recycied Paper



Exhibit A ® o
Request for Zoning: Administrative Vaniance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ‘5-' / 5 " fi 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on 2 White Background:

ZONING noricE

Case No.._97-505 A
ADM. VARIANCE TO BERMIT A REAR SETBACK ©
S FL ¥ tieu oF TWE REQUIRED 1S5 FI. FOR TH
ADDITIONAL. RoOM AND T® AMeEND THE FE D.E oF
LAWRBNCE HILL SuUBD.

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONIN‘G Rznvn%v; BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

postZ.doc
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Baltimore County Development Processing

County Office Building

)

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Av
Development Management Towson. Maryland 2120-
e =
e ZONING HEBRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
. , . general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which

* & "'. " is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
- ' » require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
™ » on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the

i » petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least aone

: "* newspaper of general circulation in the County.

if‘ : This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
- satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
. associated with this requirement.
Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
. should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEFS WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.
ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR
For newspaper advertising:
Item No. i// 505—
Petitioner: . &Aé
Location:__/~ 5V3‘7 CW/@/
//E}RD AD TISING BILL TO: .
NAME : T
RDDRESS: /.S IS /z//ﬂéfd" 5/%47 ﬂ
o/t M0 Diamr :
PHONE NUMBER: /ﬁt// 5179"& Prd - R
— "y .
o
AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
-16-

T Primtert weth Sowtesn ink
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Jm o%, Baltimore County Development Proc.es?ing
%EE County Office Building
x & xx x| Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

il s

June 2, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Bobby Bateman
5034 Clifferd Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

RE: Item No.: 545
Case No.: 97-505-A
Petitioner: Bobby Bateman, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Batemzn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 7, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiocner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard tc the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded toc you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely, -

M rw'c»{'.; :"‘"w‘*-z
y

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Ettachment(s)

O_: ) Frinted with Soybean ink
\_H:j' on Recycieg Faper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablen, Director bate: May 29, 1997
Department of Permiis & Development
Management

FROM:} Robert W. Bowling, Chief

{\\Mg Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 27, 1%

97
Ttem Nos. 502,508, 510, 511

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc:  File

ZONESZT NOC




. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation A

State Highway Administration pammarstor
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County &-1¢6-77
Baltimore County Office of kem No. <5, < 7T

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 108
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/) P/

/'~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Marylana Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Fire Department

Baltimore County Governmernt .
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700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-3500
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B A SI’IIPTO RE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEFARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM oate: e
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Ryj5

Permits and Developménf Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory 1ttee Wi
Meeting Daze: /}27

The Oepartment of Envirenmental Protecticn & Resourcs Manac gement has ng
comments for the following Zening Advisory Committes Items:

tten #'s: o0 S0%
5oz 5//
Jo3
SUA/
Sog‘}\

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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TR L O S U S

S\aXx do ﬂeg‘m«%\g zonnfe Vartwnee
For S034 cliFFsed

1TEM® 505

LOT 22 Lor 18

i

| N23uz33w  ssox  OPEN SPACE

* NEBMY'0B"E  52.00'
1y

LA = E?
@4 BeRE | T e i
| “$6617°07W 52,00 L\

: CLIFFORD  ROAD
UV.B.¢ b Cupp | \ 35‘9’”& NEL

T e ey

—

00

conG

H.0.A,

"42°33°E___53

LOT 21
|

i

Lo}
¥ reae seklondk v W‘m
oY s%ze
Oxeane,
T e 20D
260 suewap NVE 8 H ,Mﬁ‘ 4‘-
_‘sH-a %s sevved g‘,}puuh it threg QR cc o, _
Nex In it afea ROPERTY DESCRIPTION  &oeHfon, kel

BEING ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND \KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 20 AS SHOWN ON PLAT .
ENTITLED "RESUBDIVISION PLAT OF\LAWRENCE HILL TION_Iji, PHASE 1 B OF WHITE MARSH"

- RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECO ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND IN PLAT BOOK 54@}3“‘
" FOLIO 9. THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON BEING KNOWN AS 5034 CLIFFORD ROAD, ff
| NOTES

PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, AGREEMENTS AND OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

. PROPERTY LINES BASED ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEED AND\OR PLAT OF RECORD.
1~ THE EXACT PROPERTY CORNERS HAVE NOT BEEN LOCATED OR SET. THIS SURVEY IS NOT
1 INTENDED FOR USE IN ESTABLISHING PROPERTY LINES.

. THE SUBJEGT PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE C AS. GRAPHICALLY SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE
' RATE MAP NUMBER 240010 0290 B, DATED MARCH 2, 1881.

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATION
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | HAVE SURVEYED THE FROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE FOR THE

PURPOSE OF LOCATING THE IMPROVEMENTS ONLY AND THAT \'\l"ugml’l;{PROVE ENTS ARE
LOCATED AS SHOWN, \\‘\\-\Q‘E.OF‘MA iy,

%

Hiny
SANLES' g,

DATED THIS 25TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1994

Wiy
\\\\\ I”IJ"

. 5 Y&
RIC M. SHERN, PLS # 496 N \g" 2
1-%50 S-A Rt S NP
| LOCATION SURVEY o =30
] TeENOLOGES, INC 5034 CLIFFORD ROAD ATE 01423/
© SHREWSEURY, Pa 17361 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND  {Mores__24=8o
717/235-8325 PROJECT 9306288

e
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